TONEY ANAYA
GOVERNOR

STATE OF NEW MEXICO

ENERGY ano MINERALS DEPARTMENT

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
ARTESIA DISTRICT OFFICE

September 16, 1983

Yates Petroleum Corporation
207 South 4th
Artesia, New Mexico 88210

Gentlemen:

Your request for exception to
wells is hereby approved.

Allison CQ Fed. Com #2 Ut.
Irish Hills JE St. Com #1 Ut.
Routh NU Deep Com.#2 Ut.
Stonewall EP St. Com #4  Ut.
Stonewall EP St. Com #4  Ut.

Allison CQ Fed. #7 ut.
OQakason NV Fed. Com #2 ut.
Tom Brown GO Com #1 ut.
Johnson JT Com #1 ut.
North Miliman Ut. #2 ut.

Siegrest JS St. Com #1 ut.

P.0. DRAWER DD
ARTESIA, NEW MEXICO 88210
(5051 748-1283

Re: Annual Gas Well Shut-In
Pressure Test
(Division Rule 402)

the subject rule for the following

OO TIMIDIITWO

12-19-24
12-19-24
14-19-24
30-20-28
30-20-28
23-19-24
27-19-24
22-17-26
28-17-26

8-19-28
30-19-24

Boyd Morrow Gas

Boyd Morrow Gas

Boyd Morrow Gas

Boyd Flat Morrow

Boyd Flat Atoka, West
Hoag Tank Morrow Gas
Hoag Tank Morrow Gas
Kennedy Farms Morrow Gas
Kennedy Farms Upper Penn Gas
Millman Morrow, South
Siegrest Draw Morrow

However, if for any reason the well is shut-in during the year, the

test is to be taken and the results reported.

LAC:fc

cc: Mr, R. L. Stamets

e

Very truly yours,

M parits

slie A. Clements
Supervisor, District II



