TONEY ANAYA

GOVERNOR

STATE OF NEW MEXICO

ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION ARTESIA DISTRICT OFFICE

September 16, 1983

P.O. DRAWER DD ARTESIA, NEW MEXICO 88210 (505) 748-1283

Yates Petroleum Corporation 207 South 4th Artesia, New Mexico 88210

> Re: Annual Gas Well Shut-In Pressure Test (Division Rule 402)

Gentlemen:

Your request for exception to the subject rule for the following wells is hereby approved.

Allison CQ Fed. Com #2	Ut. L	12-19-24	Boyd Morrow Gas
Irish Hills JE St. Com #1	Ut. G	12-19-24	Boyd Morrow Gas
Routh NU Deep Com.#2	Ut. B	14-19-24	Boyd Morrow Gas
Stonewall EP St. Com #4	Ut. H	30-20-28	Boyd Flat Morrow
Stonewall EP St. Com #4	Ut. H	30-20-28	Boyd Flat Atoka, West
Allison CQ Fed. #7	Ut. E	23-19-24	Hoag Tank Morrow Gas
Oakason NV Fed. Com #2	Ut. F	27-19-24	Hoag Tank Morrow Gas
Tom Brown GO Com #1	Ut. C	22-17-26	Kennedy Farms Morrow Gas
Johnson JT Com #1	Ut. H	28-17-26	Kennedy Farms Upper Penn Gas
North Millman Ut. #2	Ut. G	8-19-28	Millman Morrow, South
Siegrest JS St. Com #1	Ut. C	30-19-24	Siegrest Draw Morrow

However, if for any reason the well is shut-in during the year, the test is to be taken and the results reported.

Very truly yours,

L'eslie A. Clements

Supervisor, District II

LAC:fc

cc: Mr. R. L. Stamets